I hereby certify that this correspondence is being	***
deposited with the United States Postal Service as	
Collision of Patenta and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 1991, on	
75-7-1	

11-06-1998



1	0(8 C	7	i	5	2	8
---	----	------------	---	---	---	---	---

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(Exp. 4/94) PATENTS	SONLY J-2771
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jeffrey J. Zettle, Daniel C. Wilson, Donald E. Hodge	Name: S. C. Johnson Home Storage Inc
and Eric B. Schaper	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ⋈ No	Internal Address: Mail Station 077
attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403
Execution Date: August 27, 1998 &	
September 3, 1998	
	Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application Number(s) or patent Number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/104,508	
Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Mail Station 077	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403	10-0849
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eposit account)
DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	69
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
J. William Frank, III Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:4
Commissioner of Patents and	sheet, attachments, and document:4

ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S. C. Johnson Home Storage Inc. of Racine, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey J. Zettle, Daniel C. Wilson, Donald E. Hodge and Eric B. Schaper ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled CONTAINER HAVING A SNAP FIT SELECTIVELY DETACHABLE LID executed by us on 8/27/98, and all our rights to priority based on that application; AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in my name or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions; ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon; AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON; and COVENANT that neither I nor my heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, I, my heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON. Signed and sealed by me at __________, Michigan on this 27 Donald E. Hodge Eric B. Schaper Michigan STATE OF _)ss. COUNTY OF MID LAND known to me, signed this assignment in my On the above date presence and declared to me that he read it, that he understood it, and that he signed it as his free act. (SEAL)

øtary Public:

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MICHIGAN QUALIFY IN MIDLAND COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAM. 29, 2000

PATENT

REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S. C. Johnson Home Storage Inc. of Racine, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey J. Zettle, Daniel C. Wilson, Donald E. Hodge and Eric B. Schaper

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled CONTAINER HAVING A SNAP FIT SELECTIVELY DETACHABLE LID executed by me on 9-3-98, and all our rights to priority based on that application; AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in my name or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions; ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon; AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON; and COVENANT that neither I nor my heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, I, my heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON. Signed and sealed by me at Lexington, Indiana on this 3 day of September, 1998. Daniel C. Wilson Jeffrey J. Zettle Eric B. Schaper Donald E. Hodge STATE OF Indiana

COUNTY OF Lexington)ss.

On the above date Daniel C. Wilson known to me, signed this assignment in my presence and declared to me that he read it, that he understood it, and that he signed it as his free act.

(SEAL)

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires: 9-11-03

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0349 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

F	F	F	TI	R	Д	N	S	٨	Λ	ľ	T	T	A	L	
	_			~ 4	•		-			•	-	-			7

Patent fees are subject to annual revision on October 1.

These are the fees effective October 1, 1997.

Small Entity payments <u>must</u> be supported by a small entity statement, otherwise large antity fees must be paid. See Forms PTO/SB/09-12.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT

(\$) 40.00

Со	mplete If Known
Application Number	09/104,508
Filing Date	06/25/98
First Named Inventor	Jeffrey J. Zettle
Examiner Name	
Group / Art Unit	3728
Attorney Docket No.	J-2771

	7				
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one).				TION (continued	1)
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to: Deposit	3. ADDITION Large Entity Sm Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Cod	II Endt	y	Description	Fee Paid
Account 10-0849	105 130 205	65	Surcharge - late f	iling fee or cath	
Deposit Account S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	127 50 227	25	Surcharge - late p cover sheet.	provisional filing fee or	r
Name Charge Any Additional Charge the Issue Fee Set in	139 130 139	130	Non-English spec	ification	
Toe Required Under 37 CFR 1.18 at the Meiling of the Notice of Allowance	147 2,520 147	2,520	For filing a reques	st for reexamination	
•	112 920* 112	920-	Requesting public Examiner action	ation of SIR prior to	
2. Payment Enclosed: Check Order Other	113 1,840* 113	1,840*	Requesting public Examiner action	ation of SIR after	
	115 110 215	55	, ,	y within first month	
FEE CALCULATION	1	200		y within second mont	n
1. BASIC FILING FEE		475		y within third month	
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Pescription Fee Paid	118 1,510 218			y within fourth month y within fifth month	
Code (\$) Code (\$)		1,030	Notice of Appeal	y widdin mar monar	
101 790 201 395 Utility filing fee		155 155	• •	pport of an appeal	
106 330 206 165 Design filing fee	,	135	Request for oral h	_	
108 790 208 395 Reissus filing fee		1,510	Petition to institute	a public use proceed	ding
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	140 110 240	55	Petition to revive	eldsbiovanu	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	141 1,320 241	660	Petition to revive -	unintentional	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	142 1,320 242		Utility Issue fee (o	r reisaue)	
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Paid	143 450 243		Design Issue fee		
Total Claims20** = X =	144 670 244		Plant issue fee		
Independent 3 - 3 - = X = =		130	Petitions to the Co		
Multiple Dependent	123 50 123	50		o provisional applicati	
or number previously paid, if greater, For Reissues, see below	126 240 126	240	Submission of Info	ormation Disclosure S	Strnt
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	581 40 581	40		atent assignment per imber of properties)	40.00
103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of 20	146 790 246	395	Filing a submissio (37 CFR 1.129(a))	n after final rejection	
102 82 202 41 Independent claims in excess of 3	149 790 249	395	For each additions		
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid			examined (37 CFF		
109 82 209 41 Reissue Independent claims over original patent	Other fee (specify)				
110 22 210 11 [™] Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	Other fee (specify)				
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)	Reduced by Basic	Filing F	ee Paid Si	UBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.CO
SUBMITTED BY				Complete (if	applicable)
Typed or				Reg. Number	25,626
Printed Name J. William Frank.		ı		Deposit Account	
Signature 1		Date	10/23/58	User ID	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0350

Approved for use through 9/30/2000 OMB C651-0032
Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	Complete If Known							
FEE TRANSMITTAL	Application Number	09/104,508						
	Filing Date	06/25/98						
Petent fees are subject to annual revision on October 1. These are the fees effective October 1, 1997.	First Named Inventor	Jeffrey J. Zettle						
Small Entity payments must be supported by a small entity statement, otherwise large entity fees must be paid. See Forms PTO/S8/09-12.	Examiner Name							
and the state of t	Group / Art Unit	3728						
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00	Attorney Docket No.	J-2771						

TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00		Atto	rney	Dock	et No.	J-	2771		
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)	7				FEE CA	LCUL	ATION (continue	(d)	
1. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:	Larg Fee	e Entl Fee	ty Sm	IAL F	EES tity		Description	u)	
Deposit Account 10-0849	105	(\$) 130	205	de (\$) 65	•		filling fee or oath		Fee Paid
Deposit	127	50	227				provisional filing fee	ne	
Name S.C.Johnson & Son, Inc.					COAGLE	neet.		٠.	
Charge Any Additional Charge the Issue Fee Set In 37 CFR 1,18 at the Mailing of the	139			130			cification		
37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 Notice of Allowance	1	2,520					est for reexamination		
2. Payment Enclosed:	112	920*	112	2 920	Examine	at actiou aud bro	lication of SIR prior to		
Check - Money Other	j	1,840		•	Examine	er action	ication of SIR after		
FEE CALCULATION	115	110	215	55			ply within first month ply within second mon		
1. BASIC FILING FEE	116	400 950		200 475			ply within third month		
Large Entity Small Entity	1	1,510					oly within fourth month		
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid Code (\$) Code (\$)	128	2,060	228	1,030	Extensio	n for rep	ly within fifth month	f	
101 790 201 395 Utility filling fee	119	310	219	155	Notice of				
106 330 206 165 Design filing fee	120	310	220	155			upport of an appeal		
107 540 207 270 Plant filing fee	121	270	221	135	Request		_		
108 790 208 395 Reissue filing fee	138	1,510		1,510			te a public use procee - unavoidable	ding	
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	140	110	240	55					
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	141	1,320					- unintentional	}	
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	1	1,320	242		Design is		prreisaua)		
Extra Claims below Fee Paid	143	450	243	225	Plant issu			L	
Total Claims -20- = X = 7	144	670 130	244 122	335 130			ommissioner].	
Claims Land To The Claims	123		123	50				[
Multiple Dependent →or number previously paid, if greater, For Reissues, see below	126		126	240			o provisional applicati formation Disclosure S	1	
Large Entity Small Entity	581		581	40					} {
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	,	7.5					etent assignment per umber of properties)	- 1	
103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of 20	146	790	246	395	Filing a st		on after final rejection	ŀ	40-30-
102 82 202 41 Independent claims in excess of 3	149	790	249	395	•		al Invention to be	-	
104 270 204 135 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid					examined	(37 CFI	R 1.129(b))	Ŀ	
109 82 209 41 Reissue Independent claims over original patent	Other fe	e (spe	cify)_						
110 22 210 11 Reissue claims In excess of 20 and over original patent	Other fe	e (spe	cify) _	 					
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$)	*Reduc	ed by l	asic	Filing l	Fee Paid	s	UBTOTAL (3) (\$)	40	.co
SUBMITTED BY							Complete (if a	pelicab	ie)
Typed or							Reg. Number	25 -	626
Printed Name J. William Frank.	_III		\neg		7	1.	Deposit Account		
Signature 1				Date	10/20	158	User ID		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 10/27/1998

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0351